RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PAIMER, ALASKA

WHEREAS the City of Palmer, Alaska, having previously resolved by Resolution No. 14 that the City of Palmer should undertake the construction of certain public works described as a water works and sewer system; and

WHEREAS, previously and on January 29, 1952, an election was held in which the qualified electors and those qualified electors who owned real and personal property in the City of Palmer and whose names appeared on the last tax assessment roll for the City of Palmer, approved the construction; and

WHEREAS certain changes are necessary in the engineering plans and the contractor's requirements of the water works system; and

WHEREAS the Common Council of the City of Palmer, after a careful consideration of the present needs of the community of Palmer, have determined that the following changes are necessary and that the Alaska Public Works Administration should be requested by means of this resolution to authorize such changes as set forth below, and that such changes are as follows:

1. Connect water system to be installed under Contract No. approved by the Alaska Public Works Administration into the existing four inch (4") ARRC water-line running East on Wolverine Ave. from Valley Street.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of Palmer, the governing body of said city, as follows:

That the Alaska Public Works Administration authorize changes to be made in the engineering plans for the water works system of the City of Palmer, and that said changes be authorized and the plans corrected according to the above specified changes, and that the contractor be furnished authorization to make such changes to the construction project. All to the end of providing for the City of Palmer, Alaska, a water works system adapted to the present needs of said City of Palmer and the residents thereof.

This resolution adopted by unanimous vote of the council this 28th day of April, 1953.

Mayor of the City of Palmer

ATTEST:

L. K. Mooers
Clerk of the City of Palmer